

OC -64

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/72/2025
L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
ANJALI TRADERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 3rd March, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Archana Chowdhuri, Adv.

Mr. Sariful Haque, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.

.... for the petitioner

The Court: It is informed that there is a chance of settlement.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2025.

If the respondents wish to use any affidavit-in-opposition, they may do so in the meantime.

Fresh service along with the copy of the order be served upon the respondents.

Affidavit of service be filed on the next date.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/